
LA name Worcestershire

School Census January 2018

Estab School Name Number of pupils (used for FSM calculation in Performance Tables)Number of% of pupilsAddress

7003 Riversides School 63 30 47.6 Thorneloe Road, Barbourne, Worcester, WR1 3HZ

3331 St Mary's CofE (VA) Primary School 201 87 43.3 Stoney Lane, Kidderminster, DY10 2LX

3400 Grove Primary School 194 83 42.8 Pickersleigh Grove, Malvern, WR14 2LU

3020 Cleeve Prior CofE (Controlled) First School 38 16 42.1 Main Street, Cleeve Prior , Evesham, WR11 8LG

1109 Newbridge Short Stay Secondary School 52 21 40.4 Midland Road, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 1DS

7000 Kingfisher School 74 29 39.2 Clifton Close, Matchborough ,Redditch Wor

1105 The Beacon Primary Short Stay School 8 3 37.5 Longdon Close, Woodrow South, Woodrow
2014 Birchen Coppice Academy 252 94 37.3 Woodbury Road,,Kidderminster, Worcestershire,DY11 7JJ

2011 Carnforth School 186 69 37.1 Carnforth Drive, Worcester, WR4 9HGCarnforth Drive

7026 Wyre Forest School 224 83 37.1 Habberley Road, Kidderminster, Worcester

1103 Perryfields Primary Pupil Referral Unit 11 4 36.4 Glebe Close, Bromyard Road, WWR4 9HG

2163 Dines Green Primary School 247 90 36.4 Tudor Way, Worcester, WR2 5QH

2005 Oasis Academy Warndon 524 183 34.9 Edgeworth Close, Worcester, WR4 9PE

7025 Fort Royal 215 75 34.9 Wyld's Lane, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 1DR

1121 The Forge Secondary Short Stay School 32 11 34.4 215 Easemore Road, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98

2137 Woodrow First School 292 92 31.5 Longdon Close, Redditch, B98 7UZ

7009 Pitcheroak School 125 38 30.4 Willow Way Redditch B97 6PQ

7011 Vale of Evesham School 161 49 30.4 Four Pools Lane, Evesham
3012 St Bartholomew's CofE VC Primary School 266 80 30.1 Princess Way, Walshes Estate, Stourport-on-

2035 Westlands First School 245 70 28.6 Farmers Way, Westlands, Droitwich, WR9 9EQ

7001 Rigby Hall Day Special School 121 33 27.3 Rigby Lane, Astonfields, Bromsgrove, Worc
2105 Great Malvern Primary School 321 86 26.8 Pickersleigh Road, Malvern, WR14 2BY

7024 Regency High School 123 33 26.8  Carnforth Drive, Warndon, Worcester, Worce

7019 New College Worcester (NMSS) 42 11 26.2 Whittington Road, Worcester, Worcestershi
2000 Perry Wood Primary and Nursery School 385 100 26 St Albans Close, Worcester, WR5 1PP

2128 Batchley First and Nursery School 277 71 25.6 Cherry Tree Walk, Redditch, B97 6PD

2162 Cranham Primary School 427 102 23.9 Tetbury Drive, Warndon, Worcester, WR4 9LS

3084 Overbury CofE First School 72 17 23.6 Overbury, Tewkesbury, GL20 7NT

3026 St Oswald's CofE Primary School 183 43 23.5 Sion Avenue, Kidderminster, DY10 2YL

3353 Madresfield CofE Primary School 102 24 23.5 40 Madresfield Village, Madresfield, Malvern, WR13 5AA



3023 St George's CofE Primary School and Nursery 184 42 22.8 Birmingham Road, Kidderminster, DY10 2BX

7015 Chadsgrove School 101 23 22.8 Meadow Road, Catshill, Bromsgrove, Worce
3358 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School 151 34 22.5 Newtown Road, Malvern, WR14 1PF

2015 Catshill First School 270 59 21.9 Gibb Lane, Catshill, Bromsgrove, B61 0JP

2908 Foley Park Primary School and Nursery 233 51 21.9 Northumberland Avenue, Kidderminster, DY11 7AW

4754 Bishop Perowne CofE College 776 170 21.9 Merriman's Hill Road, Worcester

2167 Hollymount School 313 66 21.1 Hollymount Road, Tolladine, Worcester, WR4 9SG

3354 St Matthias Church of England Primary School 194 41 21.1 Cromwell Road, Malvern Link, WR14 1NA

4014 Baxter College 788 148 18.8 Habberley Road, DY11 5PQ Kidderminster
2131 Holyoakes Field First School 252 46 18.3 Bridge Street, Redditch, B97 6HH

3024 St John's CofE Primary School 384 70 18.2 Blakebrook, Kidderminster, DY11 6AP

3094 St Stephen's CofE First School 140 25 17.9 Mabey Avenue, Redditch, B98 8HW

2119 Abbey Park First and Nursery School 164 29 17.7 Abbey Road, Pershore, WR10 1DF

2192 Moons Moat First School 232 41 17.7 Cleeve Close, Church Hill South, Redditch, B98 9HR

4418 Birchensale Middle School 519 92 17.7 Bridley Moor Road, Redditch, B97 6HT

4801 Dyson Perrins CofE Academy 610 107 17.5 Yates Hay Road, Malvern, Worcs

2016 Charford First School 424 73 17.2 Charford Road, Charford, Bromsgrove, B60 3NH

4427 Church Hill Middle School 308 53 17.2 Wood Piece Lane, Church Hill, Redditch, B98 9LR

2916 Westacre Middle School 384 64 16.7 Ombersley Way, Droitwich, WR9 0AA

2141 Roman Way First School 187 31 16.6 Colts Lane, Winyates West, Redditch, B98 0LH

2001 Crabbs Cross Academy 243 40 16.5 Evesham Road, Crabbs Cross, Redditch, B97 5JH

2902 Stourport Primary Academy 286 47 16.4 Park Avenue, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8SH

4009 Ipsley CE RSA Academy 588 96 16.3 Winyates Way, Winyates, Redditch, B98 0UB

4008 Arrow Vale RSA Academy 593 96 16.2 Green Sward Lane, Matchborough, Redditch, Worcs

4436 Woodfield Academy 517 83 16.1 Studley Road, Redditch, B98 7HH

4402 Catshill Middle School 301 48 15.9 Meadow Road, Catshill, Bromsgrove, B61 0JW

2010 Heronswood Primary School 325 50 15.4 Heronswood Road, Kidderminster, DY10 4EX

2136 Tenacres First School 292 45 15.4 Quibery Close, Winyates East, Redditch, B98 0PB

3077 Martley CofE Primary School 131 20 15.3 Martley, Worcester, WR6 6QA

2919 Matchborough First School Academy 385 58 15.1 Matchborough Way, Matchborough, Redditch, B98 0GD

2906 Abbey Park Middle School 206 31 15 Abbey Road, Pershore, WR10 1DF

2911 Offmore Primary School 307 44 14.3 Wordsworth Crescent, Kidderminster, DY10 3HA

3398 Abbeywood First School 245 35 14.3 Wood Piece Lane, Church Hill, Redditch, B98 9LR

2036 Chawson First School 361 50 13.9 Wych Road, Droitwich, WR9 8BW

3088 Pinvin CofE First School 122 17 13.9 Main Street, Pinvin, Pershore, WR10 2ER



2013 Broadway First School 88 12 13.6 Lime Tree Avenue, Broadway, WR12 7BD

4438 Tudor Grange Academy Redditch 213 29 13.6 Woodrow Drive, Redditch, Worcs

2920 Oak Hill First School 444 60 13.5 Wirehill Drive, Lodge Park, Redditch, B98 7JU

2202 Oldbury Park Primary School 398 53 13.3 Oldbury Road, Worcester, WR2 6AA

4503 Wolverley CofE Secondary School 572 76 13.3 Blakeshall Lane, Wolverley, Kidderminster, Worcs

3369 Sutton Park Community Primary School 234 31 13.2 Greatfield Road, Kidderminster, DY11 6PH

3114 St Barnabas CofE Primary School 420 55 13.1 Green Lane, Worcester, WR3 8NZ

3388 St Clement's CofE Primary 207 26 12.6 Henwick Road, Worcester, WR2 5NS

1108 Continu Plus Academy 24 3 12.5 The ContinU Plus Academy,Finepoint Way,Ki

2007 Badsey First School 202 25 12.4 School Lane, Badsey, Evesham, WR11 7ES

3022 Clent Parochial Primary School 105 13 12.4 Bromsgrove Road, Clent, Stourbridge, DY9 9QP

2121 Cherry Orchard First School 147 18 12.2 Cherry Orchard, Pershore, WR10 1ET

3011 St Anne's CofE VC Primary School 296 36 12.2 Wyre Hill, Bewdley, DY12 2UQ

3092 St George's CofE First School 205 25 12.2 Stevenson Avenue, Redditch, B98 8LU

4437 Trinity High School and Sixth Form Centre 696 85 12.2 Easemore Road, Redditch, Worcs

2020 Millfields First School 272 33 12.1 Swift Close, Bromsgrove, B61 7BS

4006 The De Montfort School 856 103 12 Four Pools Road, Evesham, Worcs

5202 St Thomas More Catholic First School 211 25 11.8 Woodrow Centre, Studley Road, Redditch, B98 7RY

3042 St Richard's CofE First School 341 40 11.7 Four Pools Lane, Evesham, WR11 1DU

3015 Wilden All Saints CofE Primary School 211 24 11.4 Wilden Lane, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 9LP

2910 Franche Primary School 844 95 11.3 Chestnut Grove, Kidderminster, DY11 5QB

2187 Wychbold First and Nursery School 116 13 11.2 School Road, Wychbold, Droitwich, WR9 7PU

4422 Ridgeway Academy 470 52 11.1 Evesham Road, Astwood Bank, Redditch, B96 6BD

2917 Witton Middle School 456 50 11 Old Coach Road, Droitwich, WR9 8BD

3332 Wolverley Sebright VA Primary School 146 16 11 Franche Road, Wolverley, Kidderminster, DY11 5TP

4002 North Bromsgrove High School 701 77 11 School Drive, Stratford Road, Bromsgrove, Worcs

3380 St Wulstan's Catholic Primary School 175 19 10.9 Elmfield Walk, Off Stagborough Way, Stourpo

4017 Woodrush Community High School 892 97 10.9 Shawhurst Lane, Hollywood, Birmingham

4434 Nunnery Wood High School 1314 142 10.8 Spetchley Road, Worcester

4501 King Charles I School 944 102 10.8 Hill Grove House, Comberton Road, Kidderminster, Worcs

3053 Harvington CofE First School 168 18 10.7 Village Street, Harvington, Evesham, WR11 8NQ

4004 The Stourport High School and Sixth Form Centre 990 106 10.7 Minster Road, Stourport-on-Severn, Worcs

2118 Pebworth First School 38 4 10.5 Back Lane , Pebworth, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 8XA

3368 Holy Redeemer Catholic Primary School 181 19 10.5 Priest Lane, Pershore, WR10 1EB

2019 Meadows First School 338 35 10.4 Stourbridge Road, Bromsgrove, B61 0AH



3393 St Ambrose Catholic Primary 202 21 10.4 Leswell Street, Kidderminster, DY10 1RP

4005 Droitwich Spa High School and Sixth Form Centre 995 100 10.1 Briar Mill, Droitwich, Worcs

4028 The Chase 1049 106 10.1 Geraldine Road, Malvern, Worcs

3107 Upton-upon-Severn CofE Primary School 180 18 10 School Lane, Upton-upon-Severn, WR8 0LD

3360 St James' CofE Primary School 100 10 10 West Malvern Road, Malvern, WR14 4BB

3397 Bewdley Primary School 319 32 10 Stourport Road, Bewdley, DY12 1BL

4013 Tenbury High Ormiston Academy 351 35 10 Oldwood Road, Tenbury Wells, Worcs

3018 Church Lench CofE First School 71 7 9.9 Main Street, Church Lench, Evesham, WR11 4UE

3013 Hartlebury CofE Primary School 183 18 9.8 The Village, Hartlebury, Kidderminster, DY11 7TD

3324 Fladbury CofE First School 82 8 9.8 Church Street, Fladbury, Pershore, WR10 2QB

3051 Hanley Swan St Gabriel's with St Mary's CofE Primary School113 11 9.7 Hanley Swan, Worcester, WR8 0EQ

5401 St Bede's Catholic Middle School 631 61 9.7 Holloway Lane, Redditch, B98 7HA

3104 Tenbury CofE Primary School 190 18 9.5 Bromyard Road, Tenbury Wells, WR15 8BS

2179 Stanley Road Primary School 373 35 9.4 Stanley Road, Worcester, WR5 1BD

3010 Far Forest Lea Memorial CofE Primary School 129 12 9.3 New Road, Far Forest, Kidderminster, DY14 9TQ

3085 Pendock CofE Primary School 43 4 9.3 Pendock, Gloucester, GL19 3PW

3208 St Barnabas CofE First and Middle School 332 31 9.3 Stonebow Road, Drakes Broughton, Pershore, WR10 2AW

4432 Christopher Whitehead Language College 1149 105 9.1 Bromwich Road, Worcester

3308 Broadwas CofE Aided Primary School 100 9 9 Broadwas-on-Teme, Worcester, WR6 5NE

2021 Sidemoor First School and Nursery 302 27 8.9 Perryfields Road, Bromsgrove, B61 6QN

2161 Cherry Orchard Primary School 619 55 8.9 Timberdine Close, Worcester, WR5 2DD

3093 St Luke's CofE First School 146 13 8.9 Plymouth Road, Southcrest, Redditch, B97 4NU

3389 St George's CofE Primary School 202 18 8.9 St George's Lane North, Worcester, WR1 1RD

4408 Blackminster Middle School 179 16 8.9 Station Road, South Littleton, Evesham, WR11 8TG

2034 Dodford First School 68 6 8.8 Fockbury Road, Dodford, Bromsgrove, B61 9AW

2907 Comberton Primary School 445 39 8.8 Borrington Road, Kidderminster, DY10 3ED

6905 Tudor Grange Academy Worcester 925 81 8.8 Bilford Road, Worcester

2173 Perdiswell Primary School 412 36 8.7 Bilford Road, Worcester, WR3 8QA

3310 St Peter's Catholic First School 265 23 8.7 Rock Hill, Bromsgrove, B61 7LH

3391 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School 350 30 8.6 Chedworth Drive, Worcester, WR4 9PG

4576 St Egwin's CofE Middle School 389 33 8.5 Worcester Road, Evesham, WR11 4JU

2041 Swan Lane First School 347 29 8.4 Rynal Street, Evesham, WR11 4QA

2921 Holywell Primary and Nursery School 428 36 8.4 School Road, Rubery, B45 9EY

5404 St John's Church of England Middle School Academy645 54 8.4 Watt Close, Bromsgrove, B61 7DH

2204 Somers Park Primary School 403 33 8.2 Somers Park Avenue, Malvern, WR14 1SE



3014 Callow End CofE Primary School 98 8 8.2 Upton Road, Callow End, Worcester, WR2 4TE

5201 Flyford Flavell First School 73 6 8.2 Radford Road, Flyford Flavell, Worcester, WR7 4BS

2078 Honeybourne First School 149 12 8.1 School Street, Honeybourne, Evesham, WR11 7PJ

3072 The Littletons Church of England Academy 125 10 8 Farm Lane, South Littleton, Evesham, WR11 8TL

3205 St Nicholas' CofE Middle School 287 23 8 Main Street, Pinvin, Pershore, WR10 2ER

5402 Blessed Edward Oldcorne Catholic College 1056 85 8 Timberdine Avenue, Worcester

3210 Northleigh CofE Primary School 304 24 7.9 St Peter's Road, Malvern, WR14 1QS

3043 St Andrew's CE School 244 19 7.8 Maryman's Road, Evesham, WR11 2QN

3098 Rushwick CofE Primary School 154 12 7.8 Upper Wick Lane, Rushwick, Worcester, WR2 5SU

4403 Parkside Middle School 528 41 7.8 Stourbridge Road, Bromsgrove, B61 0AH

3350 Lindridge St Lawrence CE Primary School 91 7 7.7 Lindridge, Tenbury Wells, WR15 8JQ

3328 Great Witley CofE Primary School 170 13 7.6 Worcester Road, Great Witley, Worcester, WR6 6HR

2904 Lickhill Primary School 201 15 7.5 Almond Way, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8UA

3049 Hanbury CofE First School 120 9 7.5 School Road, Hanbury, Bromsgrove, B60 4BS

2172 Nunnery Wood Primary School 404 30 7.4 Prestwich Avenue, Worcester, WR5 1QE

3097 Romsley St Kenelm's CofE Primary School 190 14 7.4 Bromsgrove Road, Romsley, Nr Halesowen, B62 0LF

2200 Pitmaston Primary School 593 43 7.3 Malvern Road, Worcester, WR2 4ZF

4579 Walkwood Church of England Middle School 662 48 7.3 Feckenham Road, Headless Cross, Redditch, B97 5AQ

2918 The Lyppard Grange Primary School 392 28 7.1 Ankerage Green, Warndon Villages, Worcester, WR4 0DZ

3109 Upper Arley CofE VC Primary School 74 5 6.8 Arley, Bewdley, DY12 1XA

3016 Cookley Sebright Primary School 208 14 6.7 Lea Lane, Cookley, Kidderminster, DY10 3TA

2080 Kempsey Primary School 301 20 6.6 Ellsdon, Kempsey, Worcester, WR5 3NT

3110 Whittington CofE Primary School 211 14 6.6 Whittington, Worcester, WR5 2QZ

3057 Hindlip CofE First School 92 6 6.5 Droitwich Road, Fernhill Heath, Worcester, WR3 8RJ

3330 Chaddesley Corbett Endowed Primary School 187 12 6.4 The Village, Chaddesley Corbett, Kidderminster, DY10 4SD

4001 The Bewdley School and Sixth Form Centre 808 52 6.4 Stourport Road, Bewdley, Worcs

5400 St Augustine's Catholic High School 684 44 6.4 Stonepits Lane, Hunt End, Redditch, Worcs

2197 Beaconside Primary and Nursery School 224 14 6.3 Hazel Road, Rubery, B45 9DX

3357 Malvern Parish CofE Primary School 205 13 6.3 Manby Road, Malvern, WR14 3BB

4401 Aston Fields Middle School 591 37 6.3 Drummond Road, Bromsgrove, B60 2ET

3318 St Peter's Droitwich CofE Academy 437 27 6.2 Church Lane, The Holloway, Droitwich, WR9 7AN

2147 Stoke Prior First School 147 9 6.1 Ryefields Road, Stoke Prior, Bromsgrove, B60 4ND

2915 Coppice Primary School 654 40 6.1 Shawhurst Lane, Hollywood, B47 5JN

4500 Hanley Castle High School 835 51 6.1 Church End, Hanley Castle, Worcester, 

3300 Astley CofE Primary School 100 6 6 Astley, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 0RH



4030 Pershore High School 904 54 6 Station Road, Pershore, Worcs

3309 St Mary's Catholic Primary School 86 5 5.8 Leamington Road, Broadway, WR12 7DZ

4044 Waseley Hills High School 641 37 5.8 School Road, Rubery, Birmingham

2012 Bretforton First School 53 3 5.7 New Street, Bretforton, Evesham, WR11 7JS

3108 Upton Snodsbury CofE First School 70 4 5.7 Upton Snodsbury, Worcester, WR7 4NH

2156 Welland Primary School 142 8 5.6 Marlbank Road, Welland, Malvern, WR13 6NE

3021 St Catherine's CofE (VC) Primary School 413 23 5.6 Marlpool Lane, Kidderminster, DY11 5HP

3041 Bengeworth CE Academy 499 28 5.6 Kings Road, Evesham, WR11 3EU

5403 Prince Henry's High School 941 52 5.5 Victoria Avenue, Evesham, Worcs

3040 Elmley Castle CofE First School 38 2 5.3 Main Street, Elmley Castle, Pershore, WR10 3HS

2008 Beoley First School 97 5 5.2 Holt End, Beoley, Redditch, B98 9AN

2002 Crown Meadow First School & Nursery 333 17 5.1 Birmingham Road, Alvechurch, B48 7TA

3089 Powick CofE Primary School 195 10 5.1 42 Malvern Road, Powick, Worcester, WR2 4RT

2134 The Vaynor First School 441 22 5 Tennyson Road, Headless Cross, Redditch, B97 5BL

3365 Ombersley Endowed First School 119 6 5 Droitwich Road, Ombersley, Droitwich, WR9 0DR

3019 Claines CofE Primary School 208 10 4.8 School Bank, Claines, Worcester, WR3 7RW

4003 South Bromsgrove High 980 46 4.7 Charford Road, Bromsgrove, Worcs

2153 Suckley Primary School 87 4 4.6 Church Lane, Suckley, Worcester, WR6 5DE

2903 Burlish Park Primary School 438 20 4.6 Windermere Way, Burlish Park, Stourport-on-

3002 Belbroughton CofE Primary School 176 8 4.5 Bradford Lane, Belbroughton, Stourbridge, DY9 9TF

3029 Defford-Cum-Besford CofE School 47 2 4.3 Hill View, Defford, Worcester, WR8 9BH

3390 St George's Catholic Primary School 208 9 4.3 Thorneloe Walk, Worcester, WR1 3JY

2127 Astwood Bank First School 333 14 4.2 Church Road, Astwood Bank, Redditch, B96 6EH

3027 Cropthorne-with-Charlton CofE First School 96 4 4.2 Main Street, Cropthorne, Pershore, WR10 3NB

2188 Wythall, Meadow Green Primary 293 12 4.1 Meadow Road, Wythall, B47 6EQ

3306 The Bredon Hancock's Endowed First School 171 7 4.1 Church Street, Bredon, Tewkesbury, GL20 7LA

3359 Malvern Wells CofE Primary School 101 4 4 263 Wells Road, Malvern, WR14 4HF

3001 Bayton CofE Primary School 104 4 3.8 Bayton, Kidderminster, DY14 9LG

3082 Offenham Church of England Academy 106 4 3.8 Myatt Road, Offenham, Evesham, WR11 8SD

4435 The Chantry School 713 27 3.8 Martley, Worcester

2006 Ashton-under-Hill First School 108 4 3.7 Elmley Road, Ashton-under-Hill, Evesham, WR11 7SW

3387 Our Lady Queen of Peace Catholic Primary 189 7 3.7 Bransford Road, Worcester, WR2 4EN

4400 Bredon Hill Academy 486 18 3.7 Elmley Road, Ashton-under-Hill, Evesham, WR11 7SW

2914 Leigh and Bransford Primary School 139 5 3.6 Hoopers Close, Leigh Sinton, Malvern, WR13 5DX

3329 Hallow CofE Primary School 195 7 3.6 Main Road, Hallow, Worcester, WR2 6LD



4575 Alvechurch CofE Middle School 434 15 3.5 Birmingham Road, Alvechurch, B48 7TA

4800 Hagley Catholic High School 882 31 3.5 Brake Lane, Hagley, Stourbridge, West Midlands

6009 Holy Trinity School 579 20 3.5 Birmingham Road, Kidderminster, Worcesters

3038 Eckington CofE First School 88 3 3.4 School Lane, Eckington, Pershore, WR10 3AU

3317 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School 207 7 3.4 St Joseph's Close, Droitwich, WR9 0RY

3081 Norton Juxta Kempsey First School 121 4 3.3 Wadborough Road, Littleworth, Worcester, WR5 2QJ

4010 Haybridge High School and Sixth Form 875 29 3.3 Brake Lane, Hagley, Stourbridge, West Midlands

2901 Lickey Hills Primary School and Nursery 443 14 3.2 Old Birmingham Road, Lickey, B45 8EU

3401 Northwick Manor Primary School 650 20 3.1 Northwick Road, Worcester, WR3 7EA

3000 Abberley Parochial VC Primary School 104 3 2.9 Apostles Oak, Abberley, Worcester, WR6 6AA

3099 Sedgeberrow CofE First School 175 5 2.9 Main Street, Sedgeberrow, Evesham, WR11 7UF

3008 Broadheath CofE Primary School 143 4 2.8 Sailor's Bank, Lower Broadheath, Worcester, WR2 6QT

3039 Eldersfield Lawn CofE Primary School 108 3 2.8 Corse Lawn, Gloucester, GL19 4LZ

3382 Tardebigge CofE First School 145 4 2.8 Church Lane, Tardebigge, Bromsgrove, B60 3AH

3322 St Mary's Catholic Primary School 189 5 2.6 High Street, Evesham, WR11 4EJ

2079 Inkberrow First School 129 3 2.3 Main Road, Inkberrow, Worcester, WR7 4HH

2055 Hagley Primary School 627 14 2.2 Park Road, Hagley, Stourbridge, DY9 0NS

2135 Webheath Academy Primary School 355 7 2 Downsell Road, Redditch, B97 5RJ

3316 Cutnall Green CofE Primary School 98 2 2 School Road, Cutnall Green, Droitwich, WR9 0PH

3381 Sytchampton Endowed Primary School 98 2 2 Sytchampton, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 9SX

3302 St Andrew's CofE First School 225 4 1.8 Hewell Road, Barnt Green, B45 8NG

3116 Red Hill CofE Primary School 233 4 1.7 Midhurst Close, Worcester, WR5 2HX

2032 Clifton upon Teme Primary School 68 1 1.5 Pond Lane, Clifton-upon-Teme, Worcester, WR6 6DH

3074 Malvern Wyche CofE Primary School 140 2 1.4 Lower Wyche Road, Malvern, WR14 4ET

3005 Blakedown CofE Primary School 153 2 1.3 Birmingham Road, Blakedown, Kidderminster, DY10 3JN

3017 Castlemorton CofE Primary School 86 1 1.2 Church Road, Castlemorton, Malvern, WR13 6BG

2017 Finstall First School 299 3 1 Carnforth Road, Bromsgrove, B60 2HS

3048 Grimley and Holt CofE Primary School 97 1 1 Grimley, Worcester, WR2 6LU

5200 Our Lady of Mount Carmel Catholic First School 295 3 1 Downsell Road, Webheath, Redditch, B97 5RR

2047 Fairfield First School 117 1 0.9 Stourbridge Road, Fairfield, Bromsgrove, B61 9LZ

3091 Feckenham CofE First School 112 1 0.9 School Lane, Feckenham, Redditch, B96 6QD

2018 Lickey End First School 149 1 0.7 School Lane, Lickey End, Bromsgrove, B60 1JG

2022 Blackwell First School 142 1 0.7 St Catherine's Road, Blackwell, Bromsgrove, B60 1BN

1001 Evesham Nursery School 28 0 0 Four Pools Road, Evesham, WR11 1DG

3028 Crowle CofE First School 69 0 0 Church Road, Crowle, Worcester, WR7 4AT



3056 Himbleton CofE First School 63 0 0 Neight Hill, Himbleton, Droitwich, WR9 7LE

3105 Tibberton CofE First School 74 0 0 Plough Road, Tibberton, Droitwich, WR9 7NL



Thorneloe Road, Barbourne, Worcester, WR1 3HZ

Main Street, Cleeve Prior , Evesham, WR11 8LG

Midland Road, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 1DS

Clifton Close, Matchborough ,Redditch Worcestershire B98 0HF

Longdon Close, Woodrow South, Woodrow, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 7UZ
Woodbury Road,,Kidderminster, Worcestershire,DY11 7JJ

Carnforth Drive

Wyld's Lane, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 1DR

215 Easemore Road, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98

Princess Way, Walshes Estate, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 0EL

Farmers Way, Westlands, Droitwich, WR9 9EQ

Rigby Lane, Astonfields, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B60 2EP 

 Carnforth Drive, Warndon, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR4 9JL

Whittington Road, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 2JX .

Tetbury Drive, Warndon, Worcester, WR4 9LS

40 Madresfield Village, Madresfield, Malvern, WR13 5AA



Birmingham Road, Kidderminster, DY10 2BX

Meadow Road, Catshill, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B61 0JL

Northumberland Avenue, Kidderminster, DY11 7AW

Hollymount Road, Tolladine, Worcester, WR4 9SG

Habberley Road, DY11 5PQ Kidderminster

Cleeve Close, Church Hill South, Redditch, B98 9HR

Charford Road, Charford, Bromsgrove, B60 3NH

Wood Piece Lane, Church Hill, Redditch, B98 9LR

Colts Lane, Winyates West, Redditch, B98 0LH

Evesham Road, Crabbs Cross, Redditch, B97 5JH

Park Avenue, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8SH

Winyates Way, Winyates, Redditch, B98 0UB

Green Sward Lane, Matchborough, Redditch, Worcs

Meadow Road, Catshill, Bromsgrove, B61 0JW

Heronswood Road, Kidderminster, DY10 4EX

Quibery Close, Winyates East, Redditch, B98 0PB

Matchborough Way, Matchborough, Redditch, B98 0GD

Wordsworth Crescent, Kidderminster, DY10 3HA

Wood Piece Lane, Church Hill, Redditch, B98 9LR



Wirehill Drive, Lodge Park, Redditch, B98 7JU

Blakeshall Lane, Wolverley, Kidderminster, Worcs

The ContinU Plus Academy,Finepoint Way,Kidderminster,DY11 7FB,

Bromsgrove Road, Clent, Stourbridge, DY9 9QP

Woodrow Centre, Studley Road, Redditch, B98 7RY

Wilden Lane, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 9LP

School Road, Wychbold, Droitwich, WR9 7PU

Evesham Road, Astwood Bank, Redditch, B96 6BD

Franche Road, Wolverley, Kidderminster, DY11 5TP

School Drive, Stratford Road, Bromsgrove, Worcs

Elmfield Walk, Off Stagborough Way, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8TX

Hill Grove House, Comberton Road, Kidderminster, Worcs

Village Street, Harvington, Evesham, WR11 8NQ

Back Lane , Pebworth, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 8XA



Main Street, Church Lench, Evesham, WR11 4UE

The Village, Hartlebury, Kidderminster, DY11 7TD

Church Street, Fladbury, Pershore, WR10 2QB

New Road, Far Forest, Kidderminster, DY14 9TQ

Stonebow Road, Drakes Broughton, Pershore, WR10 2AW

Plymouth Road, Southcrest, Redditch, B97 4NU

St George's Lane North, Worcester, WR1 1RD

Station Road, South Littleton, Evesham, WR11 8TG

Fockbury Road, Dodford, Bromsgrove, B61 9AW



Upton Road, Callow End, Worcester, WR2 4TE

Radford Road, Flyford Flavell, Worcester, WR7 4BS

School Street, Honeybourne, Evesham, WR11 7PJ

Farm Lane, South Littleton, Evesham, WR11 8TL

Upper Wick Lane, Rushwick, Worcester, WR2 5SU

Worcester Road, Great Witley, Worcester, WR6 6HR

Almond Way, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8UA

School Road, Hanbury, Bromsgrove, B60 4BS

Bromsgrove Road, Romsley, Nr Halesowen, B62 0LF

Feckenham Road, Headless Cross, Redditch, B97 5AQ

Ankerage Green, Warndon Villages, Worcester, WR4 0DZ

Lea Lane, Cookley, Kidderminster, DY10 3TA

Droitwich Road, Fernhill Heath, Worcester, WR3 8RJ

The Village, Chaddesley Corbett, Kidderminster, DY10 4SD

Church Lane, The Holloway, Droitwich, WR9 7AN

Ryefields Road, Stoke Prior, Bromsgrove, B60 4ND



New Street, Bretforton, Evesham, WR11 7JS

Marlbank Road, Welland, Malvern, WR13 6NE

Main Street, Elmley Castle, Pershore, WR10 3HS

42 Malvern Road, Powick, Worcester, WR2 4RT

Tennyson Road, Headless Cross, Redditch, B97 5BL

Droitwich Road, Ombersley, Droitwich, WR9 0DR

School Bank, Claines, Worcester, WR3 7RW

Church Lane, Suckley, Worcester, WR6 5DE

Windermere Way, Burlish Park, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 8LA

Bradford Lane, Belbroughton, Stourbridge, DY9 9TF

Church Road, Astwood Bank, Redditch, B96 6EH

Main Street, Cropthorne, Pershore, WR10 3NB

Church Street, Bredon, Tewkesbury, GL20 7LA

Myatt Road, Offenham, Evesham, WR11 8SD

Elmley Road, Ashton-under-Hill, Evesham, WR11 7SW

Elmley Road, Ashton-under-Hill, Evesham, WR11 7SW

Hoopers Close, Leigh Sinton, Malvern, WR13 5DX



Brake Lane, Hagley, Stourbridge, West Midlands

Birmingham Road, Kidderminster, Worcestershire, DY10 2BYBirmingham Road, Kidderminster, Worcestershire, DY10 2BY

School Lane, Eckington, Pershore, WR10 3AU

Wadborough Road, Littleworth, Worcester, WR5 2QJ

Brake Lane, Hagley, Stourbridge, West Midlands

Apostles Oak, Abberley, Worcester, WR6 6AA

Main Street, Sedgeberrow, Evesham, WR11 7UF

Sailor's Bank, Lower Broadheath, Worcester, WR2 6QT

Church Lane, Tardebigge, Bromsgrove, B60 3AH

Main Road, Inkberrow, Worcester, WR7 4HH

School Road, Cutnall Green, Droitwich, WR9 0PH

Sytchampton, Stourport-on-Severn, DY13 9SX

Pond Lane, Clifton-upon-Teme, Worcester, WR6 6DH

Birmingham Road, Blakedown, Kidderminster, DY10 3JN

Church Road, Castlemorton, Malvern, WR13 6BG

Downsell Road, Webheath, Redditch, B97 5RR

Stourbridge Road, Fairfield, Bromsgrove, B61 9LZ

School Lane, Feckenham, Redditch, B96 6QD

School Lane, Lickey End, Bromsgrove, B60 1JG

St Catherine's Road, Blackwell, Bromsgrove, B60 1BN



Plough Road, Tibberton, Droitwich, WR9 7NL


